www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.31 COURT NO.3 SECTION XIA

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 12284/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2016 in WA No. 04/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COCHIN PLANTATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

G. Prakash, Adv. Mr.

Jishnu M.L., Adv. Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER Signature Not Verified

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the

Digitally signed by PARVEEN KUMAR Date: 2016.07.14

respondent has not been able to establish its title on the land

16:48:48 IST

Reason:

It is also the contention of the learned counsel in question.

for petitioners that the land in question falls in the the reserved forest area.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.